8:30 am

9am

9:10 am

9:30 am

10:00 am
10:10 am

10:45 am

11am

11:45 am
1pm
1:45 pm

2:15 pm

MEMPHIS

ACCESS LAW DAY
February 22, 2025

Schedule
CHECK-IN/BREAKFAST Lobby
WELCOME Wade Auditorium
Jim Strickland, Dean, University of Memphis School of Law
ACCESS & INCLUSION @ MEMPHIS LAW
Jacqueline O’Bryant, Asst. Dean, Access & Multicultural Affairs
PREPARING FOR LAW SCHOOL

Ebony Dawkins, Associate Professor of Teaching and Undergraduate Advisor,
University of Memphis

BREAK
APPLYING TO LAW SCHOOL

Sue Ann McClellan, Asst. Dean of Law Admissions, Scholarships and
Recruiting

PAYING FOR LAW SCHOOL

Joanna Darden, Asst. Director for Law Admissions

MOCK CLASS

David Romantz, Professor of Law

At 11:40 a.m. transition to Student Lounge for lunch

LUNCH Student Lounge
PANEL: MY LIFE AS A LAW STUDENT Wade Auditorium
PANEL: MY LIFE AS A LAWYER

Preston Battle, Baker Donelson | Regina Brittenum, Assistant United States
Attorney’s Office | Danielle Husseini, Miles Mason Family Law Group, PLC |
Malik Luckett, Fisher Phillips | Lupita Martinez, Mid-South Immigration
Advocates

TOUR



