

ACCESS LAW DAY

February 22, 2025

Schedule

8:30 am	CHECK-IN/BREAKFAST	Lobby
9 am	WELCOME	Wade Auditorium
	Jim Strickland, Dean, University of Memphis School of Law	
9:10 am	ACCESS & INCLUSION @ MEMPHIS LAW	
	Jacqueline O'Bryant, Asst. Dean, Access & Multicultural Affairs	
9:30 am	PREPARING FOR LAW SCHOOL Ebony Dawkins , Associate Professor of Teaching and Undergraduate Adviso University of Memphis	
10:00 am	BREAK	
10:10 am	APPLYING TO LAW SCHOOL	
	Sue Ann McClellan, Asst. Dean of Law Admissions, Se Recruiting	cholarships and
10:45 am	PAYING FOR LAW SCHOOL	
	Joanna Darden, Asst. Director for Law Admissions	
11am	MOCK CLASS	
	David Romantz, Professor of Law	
	At 11:40 a.m. transition to Student Lounge for lunch	
11:45 am	LUNCH	Student Lounge
1 pm	PANEL: MY LIFE AS A LAW STUDENT	Wade Auditorium
1:45 pm	PANEL: MY LIFE AS A LAWYER	
	Preston Battle , Baker Donelson Regina Brittenum , Assistant United States Attorney's Office Danielle Husseini , Miles Mason Family Law Group, PLC Malik Luckett , Fisher Phillips Lupita Martinez , Mid-South Immigration Advocates	
2:15 pm	TOUR	